Monday
TBA

8:05 AM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
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Tuesday
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
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Wednesday
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
5:30 PM
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Thursday
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
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Friday

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:15 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
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04/30/2018
Golf

Baseball
Baseball
Soccer
Volleyball
Volleyball

05/01/2018
Track
Baseball
Tennis
Tennis
Volleyball
Baseball
Volleyball

05/02/2018
Tennis
Volleyball
Baseball
Baseball
Tennis

05/03/2018
Tennis
Baseball

05/04/2018

Tennis
Baseball
Volleyball
Volleyball
Baseball

BV

BV
BJV
GV
BV
BV

cov
BV
BJV
BV
BJV
BV
BV

BV
BV
BV
BV
BV

BV
BV

BV
B JV
BV
BV
BV

Lutheran High Weekly Schedule

Opponent

MSHSAA District Golf Tournament
Senior Skip Day

VS St Francis Borgia Reg High School
@ St Francis Borgia Reg High School
Senior Night VS Winfield High School
VS Duchesne High School

VS Duchesne High School

AAA Conference Championships

VS Bishop DuBourg High School

@ Principia High School

@ Principia High School

@ St Francis Borgia Reg High School
VS Bishop DuBourg High School

@ St Francis Borgia Reg High School

Senior Night VS Wentzville Liberty HS
VS Trinity Catholic High School

VS Fort Zumwalt North High School
@ Fort Zumwalt North High School
VS Wentazville Liberty High School

VS Westminster Christian Academy
@ St. Louis Patriots Baseball

City Track Meet

@ Lutheran North High School
@ St. Charles West High School
@ Whitfield School

VS Bishop DuBourg High School
VS St. Charles West High School

04/30/2018 - 05/12/2018

Site
Bear Creek Golf Course

LHS Baseball Diamond 1

St. Francis Borgia Reg High School, Borgia
Lutheran High School St. Charles, Stadium
Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym
Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym

Living Word Christian High School, Track
LHSBaseball Diamond 1

Principia High School, Tennis courts 2
Principia High School, Tennis courts 2
St. Francis Borgia Reg High School, WAC
LHS Baseball Diamond 1

St. Francis Borgia Reg High School, WAC

Ft. Zumwalt East courts

Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym

LHS Baseball Diamond 1

Fort Zumwalt North HS, Baseball Diamond 1
Ft. Zumwalt East Courts

Ft. Zumwalt East Courts
Hazelwood Sports Complex (Main)

Lutheran High School St. Charles, Stadium
Forestwood Park

St. Charles West HS, Baseball Diamond 1
Whitfield School, Gym

Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym
Car Shield Field

Dismiss
NA

NA

2:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM

11:15 AM
2:10 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM

2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM

2:45 PM
2:45 PM

NA

2:30 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM
2:45 PM

Depart
NA

NA

NA
2:15PM
NA

NA

NA

11:30 AM
NA

3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
NA

3:30 PM

NA
NA
NA
2:45PM
NA

NA
3:00 PM

NA
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
NA
NA

Vehicles
NA
NA
NA
Bus - RT
NA
NA
NA

Bus - Drop
NA

Bus - RT
Bus - RT
Bus - RT
NA

Bus - RT

NA
NA
NA
Bus - Drop
NA

NA
Bus - Drop

NA
Van
Bus - Drop
Bus - Drop
NA
NA



Saturday 05/05/2018

9:00 AM A Track COV  Lutheran South Invitational Lutheran South High School, Stadium 1 NA 7:00 AM Bus - Drop
Sunday 05/06/2018

7:30 PM Spring Concert Zion Lutheran Church NA NA NA
Monday 05/07/2018

9:00 AM A Golf BV MSHSAA Golf Sectionals Norwoods Golf Club - Hannibal 2:45 PM NA Van

3:30 PM A Baseball BV @ Trinity Catholic High School Trinity Catholic High School, Baseball Field 2:00 PM 2:15PM Bus - Drop
4:00 PM A Volleyball B JV @ Fort Zumwalt East High School Fort Zumwalt East High School 2:45 PM NA NA

5:00 PM A Volleyball BV @ Fort Zumwalt East High School Fort Zumwalt East High School 2:45 PM NA NA

5:30 PM A Baseball BJV @ Trinity Catholic High School Trinity Catholic High School, Baseball Field 2:45 PM 2:15 PM Bus - Drop
Tuesday 05/08/2018

3:30 PM H Baseball BV VS Trinity Catholic High School Lutheran High School St. Charles, Baseball 2:10 PM NA NA

5:00 PM A Soccer GV @ Living Word Christian High School Living Word Christian High School, Soccer Field 2:45 PM 3:30 PM NA

5:30 PM H Baseball BV Senior Night VS Trinity Catholic High School LHS Baseball Diamond 1 2:10 PM NA NA
Wednesday 05/09/2018

4:15 PM H Baseball BJV VS Francis Howell Central High School LHS Baseball Diamond 1 2:45 PM NA NA

4:15 PM A Baseball BV @ Francis Howell Central High School Francis Howell Central HS, Baseball Field 1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM Bus - Drop
4:30 PM A Volleyball B JV @ Ritenour High School Ritenour High School, Gym 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Bus - RT
5:30 PM A Volleyball BV @ Ritenour High School Ritenour High School, Gym 2:45 PM 3:00 PM Bus - RT
6:45 PM A Soccer GV @ Trinity Catholic High School Trinity Catholic High School, Soccer Field 1 2:45 PM NA NA
Thursday 05/10/2018

4:30 PM A Volleyball BV @ Father McGivney High School Father McGivney High School, Gym 1 2:30 PM 2:45 PM Van
Friday 05/11/2018

5:00 PM H Volleyball BJV VS St Francis Borgia Reg High School Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym 2:45 PM NA NA

6:00 PM H Volleyball BV Senior Night VS St Francis Borgia Reg High  Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym 2:45 PM NA NA
Saturday 05/12/2018

9:00 AM H Track COV  Class 3 District 3 Championship Lutheran North High School Stadium NA NA NA



