## **Lutheran High Weekly Schedule**

## 04/30/2018 - 05/12/2018

Monday		04/30/2018		Opponent	Site	Dismiss	Depart	Vehicles
ТВА	Н	Golf	ΒV	MSHSAA District Golf Tournament	Bear Creek Golf Course	NA	NA	NA
8:05 AM				Senior Skip Day		NA	NA	NA
4:15 PM	Н	Baseball	ΒV	VS St Francis Borgia Reg High School	LHS Baseball Diamond 1	2:45 PM	NA	NA
4:30 PM	Α	Baseball	B JV	@ St Francis Borgia Reg High School	St. Francis Borgia Reg High School, Borgia	2:00 PM	2:15 PM	Bus - RT
5:00 PM	Н	Soccer	G V	Senior Night VS Winfield High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Stadium	2:45 PM	NA	NA
5:00 PM	Н	Volleyball	B JV	VS Duchesne High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym	2:45 PM	NA	NA
6:00 PM	Н	Volleyball	ΒV	VS Duchesne High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym	2:45 PM	NA	NA
Tuesday	_	05/01/2018						
1:30 PM	Α	Track	CO V	AAA Conference Championships	Living Word Christian High School, Track	11:15 AM	11:30 AM	Bus - Drop
3:30 PM	H	Baseball	BV	VS Bishop DuBourg High School	LHSBaseball Diamond 1	2:10 PM	NA	NA
4:15 PM	A	Tennis	B JV	@ Principia High School	Principia High School, Tennis courts 2	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - RT
4:15 PM	Α	Tennis	BV	@ Principia High School	Principia High School, Tennis courts 2	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - RT
5:00 PM	A	Volleyball	B JV	@ St Francis Borgia Reg High School	St. Francis Borgia Reg High School, WAC	2:45 PM	3:30 PM	Bus - RT
5:30 PM	Н	Baseball	B JV	VS Bishop DuBourg High School	LHS Baseball Diamond 1	2:45 PM	NA	NA
6:00 PM	Α	Volleyball	ΒV	@ St Francis Borgia Reg High School	St. Francis Borgia Reg High School, WAC	2:45 PM	3:30 PM	Bus - RT
Wednesda	V	05/02/2018						
3:30 PM	Н	Tennis	ВV	Senior Night VS Wentzville Liberty HS	Ft. Zumwalt East courts	2:45 PM	NA	NA
4:00 PM	н	Volleyball	B JV	VS Trinity Catholic High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym	2:45 PM	NA	NA
4:15 PM	Н	Baseball	B JV	VS Fort Zumwalt North High School	LHS Baseball Diamond 1	2:45 PM	NA	NA
4:15 PM	Α	Baseball	ΒV	@ Fort Zumwalt North High School	Fort Zumwalt North HS, Baseball Diamond 1	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	Bus - Drop
5:30 PM	Н	Tennis	B JV	VS Wentzville Liberty High School	Ft. Zumwalt East Courts	2:45 PM	NA	NA
Thursday		05/03/2018						
4:00 PM	Н	Tennis	B JV	VS Westminster Christian Academy	Ft. Zumwalt East Courts	2:45 PM	NA	NA
4:15 PM	Α	Baseball	B JV	@ St. Louis Patriots Baseball	Hazelwood Sports Complex (Main)	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - Drop
Friday		05/04/2018						
4:00 PM		03/04/2018		City Track Meet	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Stadium	NA	NA	NA
4:00 PM	Α	Tennis	ВV	@ Lutheran North High School	Forestwood Park	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	Van
4:15 PM	A	Baseball	B JV	@ St. Charles West High School	St. Charles West HS, Baseball Diamond 1	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - Drop
4:15 PM	A	Volleyball	B JV	@ Whitfield School	Whitfield School, Gym	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - Drop
6:00 PM	Н	Volleyball	B V	VS Bishop DuBourg High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym	2:45 PM	NA	NA
		-	ВV			2:45 PM		
7:00 PM	Α	Baseball	B A	VS St. Charles West High School	Car Shield Field	2:45 PIVI	NA	NA

Saturday		05/05/2018						
9:00 AM	Α	Track	CO V	Lutheran South Invitational	Lutheran South High School, Stadium 1	NA	7:00 AM	Bus - Drop
Sunday		05/06/2018						
7:30 PM				Spring Concert	Zion Lutheran Church	NA	NA	NA
Monday		05/07/2018						
9:00 AM	Α	Golf	ВV	MSHSAA Golf Sectionals	Norwoods Golf Club - Hannibal	2:45 PM	NA	Van
3:30 PM		Baseball	B JV	@ Trinity Catholic High School	Trinity Catholic High School, Baseball Field	2:43 PM	2:15 PM	Bus - Drop
4:00 PM	A		B JV		-	2:45 PM	NA	NA
5:00 PM	A	Volleyball	B V	@ Fort Zumwalt East High School	Fort Zumwalt East High School			NA
	A	Volleyball		@ Fort Zumwalt East High School	Fort Zumwalt East High School	2:45 PM	NA	
5:30 PM	Α	Baseball	B JV	@ Trinity Catholic High School	Trinity Catholic High School, Baseball Field	2:45 PM	2:15 PM	Bus - Drop
Tuesday		05/08/2018						
3:30 PM	н	Baseball	ΒV	VS Trinity Catholic High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Baseball	2:10 PM	NA	NA
5:00 PM	Α	Soccer	G V	@ Living Word Christian High School	Living Word Christian High School, Soccer Field		3:30 PM	NA
5:30 PM	Н	Baseball	ΒV	Senior Night VS Trinity Catholic High School	LHS Baseball Diamond 1	2:10 PM	NA	NA
				, ,				
Wednesda	у	05/09/2018						
4:15 PM	Н	Baseball	B JV	VS Francis Howell Central High School	LHS Baseball Diamond 1	2:45 PM	NA	NA
4:15 PM	Α	Baseball	ΒV	@ Francis Howell Central High School	Francis Howell Central HS, Baseball Field 1	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	Bus - Drop
4:30 PM	Α	Volleyball	B JV	@ Ritenour High School	Ritenour High School, Gym	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - RT
5:30 PM	Α	Volleyball	ΒV	@ Ritenour High School	Ritenour High School, Gym	2:45 PM	3:00 PM	Bus - RT
6:45 PM	Α	Soccer	G V	@ Trinity Catholic High School	Trinity Catholic High School, Soccer Field 1	2:45 PM	NA	NA
Thursday		05/10/2018						
4:30 PM	Α	Volleyball	B JV	@ Father McGivney High School	Father McGivney High School, Gym 1	2:30 PM	2:45 PM	Van
Eriday		05/11/2018						
Friday 5:00 PM	ш		D IV	VS St Francis Pargia Pag High School	Lutheren High School St. Charles Gum	2:45 PM	NΙΛ	NIA
	Н	Volleyball	B JV B V	VS St Francis Borgia Reg High School	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym	2:45 PM	NA	NA
6:00 PM	Н	Volleyball	B V	Senior Night VS St Francis Borgia Reg High	Lutheran High School St. Charles, Gym	2:45 PIVI	NA	NA
Saturday		05/12/2018						
9:00 AM	Н	Track	co v	Class 3 District 3 Championship	Lutheran North High School Stadium	NA	NA	NA